Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jerome J. Boogaard	11/12/1999	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioElectric Corporation
Street Address:	16125 SW 72nd Avenue
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6875386
Application Number:	11098989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 796 3769

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Houk

Address Line 1: 1900 Pacwest Center
Address Line 2: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112455-145564

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally Houk

Total Attachments: 1

source=03_Boogaard_to_BioElectric Assignment#page1.tif

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jerome J. Boogaard, whose address is 47858 SW Omega Drive, Forest Grove, Oregon, 97116, am the inventor of an invention entitled NEOVASCULARIZATION PROMOTING MEMBRANE FOR BIOIMPLANTS for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by BioElectric Corporation, an Oregon corporation whose primary address is 16125 SW 72nd Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97224, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Corporation, my portion of the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 12 of November 1999.

Dated: 11-19-99	Joroma Boogant
	Gerome Boogaard

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	Oregon	,)	
	111 1 1 1)	SS
County of	Washington.	.)	
	\cup		

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Jerome J. Boogaard known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{10^{44}}{1999}$ day of November 1999.



RECORDED: 08/01/2006

Notary Public for <u>Oregon</u>
My Commission Expires: 1-20-01

PATENT REEL: 018039 FRAME: 0290